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AA - E1 0-200 2Str, 0-300 4Str By Total
Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 TT 5 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 3 Blake Affleck Owaka Honda CRF250 582 445 1374 595 412 3408

2 3B Bailey Basalaj Nelson Honda CRF250R 574 395 1488 586 414 3457 1.44 % 1.44 %

3 4B Josh Houghton New Plymouth KTM 250 XC-F 600 410 1484 613 422 3529 3.55 % 2.08 %

4 2A Nathan Hodge Amberley Yamaha YZ250 FX 595 444 1523 614 432 3608 5.87 % 2.24 %

5 6 Liam Calley Hamilton Kawasaki KX250 XC 661 451 1620 655 461 3848 12.91 % 6.65 %

6 7 Kurt Amey Palmerston North Yamaha YZF250 703 490 1883 768 495 20 11 5019 47.27 % 30.43 %

DNF 6A Ethan Baker Hamilton Yamaha YZ125 734 528 1968 853 873 no card 4956

DNF 4A Ethan Jameson Whangamata Husqvarna FE250 624 429 no card 1053

AA - E2 201-Open 2Str By Total
Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 TT 5 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 1 Max Williams Masterton KTM 300 EXC 599 413 1445 618 422 3497

2 1A Cameron Judd Judgeford Beta RR250 606 436 1440 625 438 3545 1.37 % 1.37 %

3 3A Dylan Huddleston Cheviot KTM 250 EXC TPI 624 441 1524 643 459 3691 5.55 % 4.12 %

4 5 Ryan McMahon New Plymouth KTM 250 EXC 663 479 1630 657 515 3944 12.78 % 6.85 %

5 5A Josh Wood Upper Hutt Rieju MR250 684 499 1833 698 503 20 1 4297 22.88 % 8.95 %

6 4 Logan Wassell Motueka Beta RR300 641 467 1711 692 495 9 4546 30.00 % 5.79 %

AA - E3 301-Open 4Str By Total
Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 TT 5 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 2B Charlie Richardson Eketahuna KTM 350 SX-F 610 424 1396 593 456 3479

AA - Vet 1 40+ By Total
Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 TT 5 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 1B Daniel Walker Levin Honda CRF250RX 627 450 1476 649 499 3701

2 5B Malcolm Macrae Paramata Husqvarna TE300 670 499 1686 653 489 3997 8.00 % 8.00 %

3 7B Jason Amey Palmerston North KTM 350 XC-F 682 480 1661 677 518 20 1 4098 10.73 % 2.53 %

4 7A Mark Amey Palmerston North GasGas MC350F 676 472 1759 691 485 20 4 4343 17.35 % 5.98 %

DNF 2 Jason Skiffington Te Puke KTM 300 EXC 730 542 2068 no card 3340

A - Vet 2 50-54 By Total
Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 TT 5 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 16B Daniel Edmonds Eketahuna KTM 300 EXC 713 522 1778 742 542 3 4477

2 15B Bevan Edwards Carterton Husqvarna FE350 759 560 2029 813 639 16 5760 28.66 % 28.66 %

3 11B Shayle Thompson Queenstown Sherco SE 300i 795 585 2901 904 616 60 9401 109.98 % 63.21 %

DNF 16 Simon Griffith Masterton Husqvarna FX350 884 662 2749 20 no card 4315

A - Vet 3 55+ By Total
Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 TT 5 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 15 George Callaghan Masterton KTM 300 EXC 740 537 1766 790 569 1 4462

2 12 Mark Newton Tokoroa Beta RR200 700 514 1778 749 553 7 4714 5.65 % 5.65 %

3 11A Grant McKinlay Whanganui KTM 300 TPI 695 503 1799 755 524 10 4876 9.28 % 3.44 %

4 18 Tony Rutter Otaki KTM 300 XC 758 553 1874 808 769 20 38 7062 58.27 % 44.83 %

5 18A Richard Downer Paraparaumu KTM 300 EXC 875 689 2342 921 752 50 8579 92.27 % 21.48 %

DNF 12B Justin Stevenson Judgeford Yamaha WRF250 900 696 2944 1180 no card 5720

DNF 12A Nic White Riverton Sherco SE-F 300i 931 817 20 no card 1768

A - Ladies By Total
Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 TT 5 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev
DNF 13B Rochelle Edwards Whangarei KTM 300 EXC 949 720 3257 1202 1457 no card 7585

DNF 13A Megan Collins Stratford Husqvarna TE250 829 553 2172 no card 3554

DNF 13 Tallulah Tuffery Blenheim KTM 150 XC-W 1185 946 no card 2131

DNF 15A Jodie Murray Upper Hutt Husqvarna TE300 2270 1578 no card 3848

A - TTR1 0-200 2Str, 0-300 4Str By Total
Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 TT 5 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 17B Simon Stannard Hawera Yamaha YZ250 FX 715 519 1853 708 511 9 4846

A - TTR2 201+ 2Str, 301+ 4Str By Total
Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 TT 5 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 14B Cam Clarke Wakefield KTM 250 EXC 717 492 1822 738 529 12 5018

2 14 Jason Wakeling Whanganui KTM 350 EXC-F 757 522 1857 758 560 19 5594 11.48 % 11.48 %

3 17 Charlie Weatherall Palmerston North Husqvarna TX 300 724 500 1863 773 530 20 32 6330 26.15 % 13.16 %

4 14A Roger Bland Wanganui Husqvarna TX 300 748 548 1884 759 574 20 44 7173 42.95 % 13.32 %

DNF 17A Liam Tootell Palmerston North KTM 350 XC-F 773 550 2622 821 1047 no card 5813

DNF 16A Terry Jameson Wellington KTM 450 XCF 673 509 1740 750 20 no card 3692

DNF 11 Drew McKinlay Whanganui KTM 300 XC no card 0
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B - Junior By Total
Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 TT 5 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 20A Jarrod Amey Palmerston North KTM 125 SX 776 566 1785 20 3147

B - Trail By Total
Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 TT 5 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 24 Mike Bealing Dannevirke Beta RR300 773 559 2034 839 641 24 6286

2 26 Nick Donaldoon Martinborough Yamaha YZ250 FX 1113 843 2666 31 6482 3.12 % 3.12 %

3 25B Jake Diederich Martinborough Yamaha YZ250 FX 1089 871 2643 32 6523 3.77 % 0.63 %

4 23B Bruce Hodges Wanganui Yamaha YZ250 X 1180 825 2723 38 7008 11.49 % 7.44 %

5 23 Simon Houghton New Plymouth KTM 300 EXC 1109 856 67 5985

6 25 Ray Ferguson KTM 300 EXC 1196 no card 1196

DNF 23A Nick Peacock Whanganui KTM 300 EXC 857 655 no card 1512

DNF 24A Jack Bealing Dannevirke Kawasaki KX250 XC 1204 1105 no card 2309

DNF 24B Andrew Robertson Wellington Suzuki TF125 1310 1480 no card 2790

DNF 25A Brendan Herder Upper Hutt Sherco SE-R 300i 1698 1275 no card 2973
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